7500R3 Series Data Center Switch Router
Data Sheet
Product Highlights
System Scale and Performance
• 230 Terabits per second fabric capacity
• Up to 48 Billion packets per second
• Up to 19.2 Terabit per second per slot
• Up to 288 wire-speed 400G ports

1. For a complete list of transceivers, please refer to the Transceiver Datasheet and check EOS release notes for support
2. Requires OSFP / QSFP-DD port to be configured for 200G, 8 x 25G NRZ lanes. Allows interop with 100G QSFP and 25G SFP ports
7500R3 Series | Ordering Information
Product Number Product Description
DCS-7512R3-BND Arista 7512R Chassis bundle. Includes 7512N chassis, 8x3kW AC PS, 6xFM-R, 1xSup2
DCS-7508R3-BND Arista 7508R Chassis bundle. Includes 7508N chassis, 6x3kW AC PS, 6xFM-R, 1xSup2
DCS-7504R3-BND Arista 7504R Chassis bundle. Includes 7504N chassis, 4x3kW AC PS, 6xFM-R, 1xSup2
DCS-7512R3-BND-D Arista 7512R Chassis bundle. Includes 7512N chassis, 8x3kW AC PS, 6xFM-R, 1xSup2-D
DCS-7508R3-BND-D Arista 7508R Chassis bundle. Includes 7508N chassis, 6x3kW AC PS, 6xFM-R, 1xSup2-D
DCS-7504R3-BND-D Arista 7504R Chassis bundle. Includes 7504N chassis, 4x3kW AC PS, 6xFM-R, 1xSup2-D
DCS-7512R3-BND-DC Arista 7512R DC Chassis bundle. Includes 7512N chassis, 8x48V DC PS, 6 FM-R, 1xSup2
DCS-7508R3-BND-DC Arista 7508R DC Chassis bundle. Includes 7508N chassis, 6x48V DC PS, 6 FM-R, 1xSup2
DCS-7504R3-BND-DC Arista 7504R DC Chassis bundle. Includes 7504N chassis, 4x48V DC PS, 6 FM-R, 1xSup2
DCS-7512R3-BND-DC-D Arista 7512R DC Chassis bundle. Includes 7512N chassis, 8x48V DC PS, 6 FM-R, 1xSup2-D
DCS-7508R3-BND-DC-D Arista 7508R DC Chassis bundle. Includes 7508N chassis, 6x48V DC PS, 6 FM-R, 1xSup2-D
DCS-7504R3-BND-DC-D Arista 7504R DC Chassis bundle. Includes 7504N chassis, 4x48V DC PS, 6 FM-R, 1xSup2-D
DCS-7500-SUP2 Supervisor-2 module for 7500 Series (spare)
DCS-7500-SUP2-D Supervisor-2 module for 7500 Series, with SSD (spare)
DCS-7500R3-24P-LC 7500R3 Series 24 port 400GbE OSFP wirespeed line card
DCS-7500R3-24D-LC 7500R3 Series 24 port 400GbE QSFP-DD wirespeed line card
DCS-7500R3-36CQ-LC 7500R3 Series 36 port 100GbE QSFP100 wirespeed line card
DCS-7500R3K-36CQ-LC 7500R3 Series 36 port 100GbE QSFP100, large routes, wirespeed line card
DCS-7500R3K-48Y4D-LC 7500R3 Series 48 port 25GbE SFP and 4 port 400GbE, wirespeed line card, large routes
Optional Components  and Spares
DCS-7512N-CH Arista 7512N chassis, 2 supervisor slots, 12 line card slots, 6 fabric slots, AC or DC power (ordered separately)
DCS-7508N-CH Arista 7508N chassis, 2 supervisor slots, 8 line card slots, 6 fabric slots, AC or DC power (ordered separately)
DCS-7504N-CH Arista 7504N chassis, 2 supervisor slots, 4 line card slots, 6 fabric slots, AC or DC power (ordered separately)
DCS-7512R3-FM 7500R3 Series Fabric (integrated fan) Module for 7512N Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-6
DCS-7508R3-FM 7500R3 Series Fabric (integrated fan) Module for 7508N Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-6
DCS-7504R3-FM 7500R3 Series Fabric (integrated fan) Module for 7504N Chassis, required for fabric slots 1-6
Note:
- Arista 7500N switches ship with four, six, 8 or 12 C19-C20 power cables (2m). Other power cables must be ordered separately
- Front-to-rear means the air flows from the switch port side to the fan side
Optional Components  and Spares